1 notice_e-01
Notice for TAIYO YUDEN products
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
 REMINDERS
■ Product information in this catalog is as of October 2009.  All of the contents specified herein are subject to change
without notice due to technical improvements, etc. Therefore, please check for the latest information carefully be-
fore practical application or usage of the Products.
 Please note that Taiyo Yuden Co., Ltd. shall not be responsible for any defects in products or equipment incorpo-

ー0.004) 5.0±0.2  (0.197±0.008) BP53
□□□□RB052025050M 5.2±0.2  (0.205±0.008) 2.5±0.1  (0.098±0.004) 5.0±0.2  (0.197±0.008)
BP53・CP22□□□□RB060030020M 6.0±0.2  (0.236±0.008) 3.0＋0.1
ー0.15  (0.118＋0.004
ー0.006) 2.0＋0.15
ー0.1  (0.079＋0.006
ー0.004)
□□□□RB080040030M 8.0＋0.15
ー0.1  (0.315＋0.006
ー0.004) 4.0±0.15  (0.157±0.006) 3.0±0.15  (0.118±0.006)
□□□□RA100060100M 10.0±0.3  (0.394±0.012) 6.0±0.2  (0.236±0.008) 10.0±0.5  (0.394±0.020)
BP53
□□□□RA100060140M 10.0±0.3  (0.394±0.012) 6.0＋0.2
ー0.3  (0.236＋0.008
ー0.012 ) 14.0±0.5  (0.551±0.020)
□□□□RB120070060M 12.0±0.4  (0.472±0.016) 7.0±0.25  (0.276±0.010) 6.0±0.3  (0.236±0.012) BP53・CP22
□□□□RB120070150M 12.0±0.4  (0.472±0.016) 7.0±0.25  (0.276±0.010) 15.0±0.8  (0.591±0.031) BP53
□□□□RB120080130M 12.0±0.4  (0.472±0.016) 8.0±0.25  (0.315±0.010) 13.0±0.7  (0.512±0.028) BP53・CP22
□□□□RB140035280M 14.0±0.45  (0.551±0.018) 3.5±0.25  (0.138±0.010) 28.0±1.5  (1.10±0.059)
BP53
□□□□RB140063280M 14.0±0.45  (0.551±0.018) 6.35±0.25  (0.250±0.010) 28.0±1.5  (1.10±0.059)
□□□□RB140070100M 14.0±0.45  (0.551±0.018) 7.0±0.25  (0.276±0.010) 10.0±0.5  (0.394±0.020)
□□□□RB160070200M 16.0±0.5  (0.630±0.020) 7.0±0.25  (0.276±0.010) 20.0±1.0  (0.787±0.039)
□□□□RB160080280M 16.0±0.5  (0.630±0.020) 8.0±0.3  (0.315±0.012) 28.0±1.5  (1.10±0.059)
□□□□RB160100140M 16.0±0.5  (0.630±0.020) 10.0±0.3  (0.394±0.012) 14.0±0.7  (0.551±0.028)
BP53・CP22
□□□□RB190120080M 19.0±0.6  (0.748±0.024) 12.0±0.4  (0.472±0.016) 8.0±0.4  (0.315±0.016)
□□□□RB200100100M 20.0±0.6  (0.787±0.024) 10.0±0.3  (0.394±0.012) 10.0±0.5  (0.394±0.020)
□□□□RB250150120M 25.0±0.8  (0.984±0.031) 15.0±0.5  (0.591±0.020) 12.0±0.6  (0.472±0.024)
□□□□RB260130280M 26.0±0.8  (1.02±0.031) 13.0±0.4  (0.512±0.016) 28.0±1.5  (1.10±0.059) BP53
□□□□RB280160130M 28.0±0.9  (1.10±0.035) 16.0±0.5  (0.630±0.020) 13.0±0.7  (0.512±0.028)
BP53・CP22
□□□□RB310190100M 31.0±1.1  (1.22±0.043) 19.0±0.6  (0.748±0.024) 10.0±0.5  (0.394±0.020)
□□□□RB400270150M 40.0±1.2  (1.57±0.047) 27.0±0.9  (1.06±0.035) 15.0±0.8  (0.591±0.031) BP53
Ordering code
External dimensions [mm] (inch) Number of applicable
flat cable linesA B C D E
BP53RD030310120M  3.0  (0.118)  31.0  (1.22)  12.0  (0.472)  0.8  (0.031)  28.0  (1.10) For flexible flat cables
BP53RD050380120M  5.0  (0.197)  38.0  (1.50)  12.0  (0.472)  0.8  (0.031)  34.0  (1.34) For flexible flat cables
BP53RD050570120M  5.0  (0.197)  57.0  (2.24)  12.0  (0.472)  0.8  (0.031)  53.0  (2.09) For flexible flat cables
BP53RD065220080M  6.5  (0.256)  21.7  (0.854)  8.0  (0.315)  1.3  (0.051)  16.5  (0.650) 12
BP53RD065270080M  6.5  (0.256)  27.0  (1.06)  8.0  (0.315)  1.3  (0.051)  21.8  (0.858) 16
BP53RD065330080M  6.5  (0.256)  33.0  (1.30)  8.0  (0.315)  1.3  (0.051)  27.8  (1.09) 20
BP53RD065400120M  6.5  (0.256)  40.0  (1.57)  12.0  (0.472)  1.3  (0.051)  34.8  (1.37) 26
BP53RD080480050M  8.0  (0.315)  48.0  (1.89)  5.0  (0.197)  2.0  (0.079)  42.0  (1.65) 32
BP53RD080480080M  8.0  (0.315)  48.0  (1.89)  8.0  (0.315)  2.0  (0.079)  42.0  (1.65) 32
RD Type
Balun type cores [MA series]
MA
■ FEATURES ■ CONFIGURATIONS